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LOK  SABHA
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 NANDED RAILWAY DIVISION


†598. SHRI PRATAPRAO PATIL CHIKHLIKAR:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any plans to connect Nanded Railway

Division with Central Railway;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government is aware that proper attention is not being given to the developmental works of Nanded Division Railway coming under South

Central Railways due to which inconvenience is being caused to the public;

and


(d) if so, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


 [

(a): No, Sir.


(b): Do not arise.

(c) & (d): No specific case of neglect of Nanded Division by South Central Railway has come to notice of Railway administration. All possible efforts are being made by the Indian Railways to provide best services to the traveling public in the

region.

*****

